	OMB No. 06451-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RI  1 0 3 2	-2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office  TT  T9042
1	10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauemank Office, Fleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
,	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Anne Jessica Gorman Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar Guanghui Zhang Liliana Bar Israel Nur Roberto Meidler	Ethicon, Inc. U.S. Route #22 Somerville NJ, 08876-0151 U.S.A.
	Execution Date(s) 06/12/2006; 06/12/2006; 06/12/2006; 06/12/2006; 06/15/2006; 06/15/2006; 06/18/2006  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	And Omrix Biopharmaceutical, Inc. CHAUSSEE de WATERLOO, 200, Rhode-St-Genese 1640, Belgium
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes No
	Assignment	TINANCE TO
ļ	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/400849	B. Patent No.(s)
- {	Additional numbers attached	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Phillip S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  1
	Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003 Phone: (732) 524-1596	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
	Fax: (732) 524-1596 Fax: (732) 524-2808	1400849

Email Address: bloo2@corus.jnj.com

8. Payment Information

Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/ETH5171USCIP1/BEL

9. Signature

/Blossom E. Loo/ Signature

07/17/2006

Date

Blossom E. Loo Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

PO/2006 NJAMOI attachments, and document: 15

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

8

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/400849 Filed 04/10/2006

WHEREAS, Anne Jessica Gorman, Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar, Guanghui Zhang, Liliana Bar, Israel Nur and Roberto Meidler, residing at 314 Stockton Street, Hightstown, NJ 08520, 5107 Hana Road, Edison, NJ 08817, 4 Millers Grove Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Menuha, Venahala 49/13, Rehovot 76247 Israel, House No. 277 Moshav Timorim, Israel and 10 Klausner Street, Holon, Israel, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## A REINFORCED ABSORBABLE MULTILAYERED HEMOSTATIC WOUND DRESSING

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, and Omrix Biopharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE,  $\mathtt{BE}$  ${ t IT}$ KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal this  $12^{10}$  day of  $300^{10}$ , 2006.

Anne Jessica Gorman (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jusey

COUNTY OF Sometset

) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 12th day of June, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Anne Jessica Gorman, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

XIAOCHUN SHARON MA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 12 day of , 2006.

(L.S.)

Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar

STATE OF New Jerse )

Somerser )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Ath day of June, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

XIAOCHUN SHARON MA MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2007

		IN	TESTI	YNOM	WH:	EREOF	٦,	Assignor	has	her	eunto	set	his
hand	and	seal	this	12.	th	day	of	JUNE		,	2006.		

Guanghui Zhang (L.S.)

STATE OF New Jersey )

COUNTY OF Somerset )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this late day of June , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Guanghui Zhang, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Mublic

XIAOCHUN SHARON MA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2007

hand and	IN TES	TIMONY W .s	HEREOF, . day of	Assignor	has	hereunt		her
\								
		Lilia	ına Bar				(L.S.)	
STATEMENT	OF WITN	ESS						
SIGNED								at
	((	City)		((	Count	ry)		
This	day o	<sub>-</sub> £		_, 2006,				
I,				whose f	full	residen	ce add	ress
is								
Was perso assignmer assignor such docu	nt on the is perso	e d	ay of			, 2006,	and a	such
					_ \			
			Sig	nature of	E Wit	ness		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hand and seal this day	F, Assignor has hereunto set his of , 2006
Israel Nur	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED	at
(City)	(Country)
This day of	, 2006,
I,is	, whose full residence address
Was personally present and did assignment on the day of	see Israel Nur execute the above , 2006, and such me to be the person described in
	Signature of Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHERE hand and seal this da	OF, Assignor y of	has hereum	nto set his
	•	, ====	
			(L.S.)
Roberto Meid	ller		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED			at
(City)	(1	Country)	
This day of	, 2006,		
I,	, whose i	full reside:	nce address
Was personally present and drabove assignment on thesuch assignor is personally described in such document.	day of $\setminus$	me to be	, 2006, and

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/400849 Filed 04/10/2006

WHEREAS, Anne Jessica Gorman, Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar, Guanghui Zhang, Liliana Bar, Israel Nur and Roberto Meidler, residing at 314 Stockton Street, Hightstown, NJ 08520, 5107 Hana Road, Edison, NJ 08817, 4 Millers Grove Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, Menuha, Venahala 49/13, Rehovot 76247 Israel, House No. 277 Moshav Timorim, Israel and 10 Klausner Street, Holon, Israel, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## A REINFORCED ABSORBABLE MULTILAYERED HEMOSTATIC WOUND DRESSING

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, and Omrix Biopharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by number and filing date, when available is authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	set	her
hand and	seal	this	day of	Ē		, 2006.		
						<i>(</i> T	L.S.)	
		Anne J	essica Go	rman		(1	1.5.)	
STATE OF		)						
		) s	s.					
COUNTY OF		)						

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Anne Jessica Gorman, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to her the contents thereof, she did acknowledge that she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

	× ,		
Notary	Public	7.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hand and seal this day of	has hereunto set his , 2006.
	(L.S.)
Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar	
STATE OF )	
) 55	
COUNTY OF )	
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this	day of ,
2006, before me, a Notary Public,	personally appeared
Sanyog Manohar Pendharkar, who I am sat.	isfied is the person
named in and who executed the foregoi	ng instrument in my
presence, and I having first made known	to him the contents
thereof, he did acknowledge that he	signed, sealed, and
delivered the same as his voluntary act a	and deed for the uses
and purposes therein expressed.	

Notary Rublic

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his , 2006. hand and seal this day of (L.S.)Guanghui Zhang STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Guanghui Zhang, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMON nand and seal this	MY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her day of JUNE, 2006.
L	ilians Bar (L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
signed Ruhovot	I small
(City)	(Country)
This <u>15</u> day of <u></u>	june, 2006,
I, Nadar Orr is Hapalmach 21, MA	whose full residence address
Was personally presenassignment on the )ม	t and did see Liliana Bar execute the above day of, 2006, and such y known to me to be the person described in
	Signature of Witness

	OF, Assignor has hereunto set hi	S
hand and seal this $/\!\!\!\!/ \int$ da	y of JUNE , 2006	
To coul	//w (L.S.)	
Israel Nu		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED	a	t
Rehovot	Israel	
(City)	(Country)	
This 15 day of JIM	, 2006,	
J		
I, Nady Dr.	, whose full residence addres	S
is Hapalmach Dr. Market Bati	a, Isnael	
Was personally present and di	id see Israel Nur execute the abov	'e
assignment on the 15 day	of the parson described in	:h
such document.	to me to be the person described i	. 1 1
	2.1.1 m	
	Signature of Witness	
	-	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hand and seal this XX day of Yarni	hereunto set his , 2006
Roberto Meidler	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED	at
Rehovot Isra	el
(City) (Coun	try)
This 18th day of June, 2006,	
I, <u>Judy Sha'anani</u> , whose full is <u>Pinsker 15</u> , <u>Rehovot</u>	residence address
Was personally present and did see Roberto Meabove assignment on the $18^{+1}$ day of June such assignor is personally known to me the described in such document.	eidler execute the , 2006, and
Indy Chaira Signature of Wit	ness

**RECORDED: 07/19/2006**